## **Fillmore Jazz Festival**

# July 1st & 2nd, 2023



# **Food Vendor Application**

### **Fillmore Jazz Festival**

### **Presented by The Fillmore Merchants Association**

#### A Two-Day Festival & Celebration

It is with our pleasure to invite you to participate in the Fillmore Jazz Festival. The event will be held on July 1st & 2nd, 2023. The event hours our 10:00am-6:00pm on Saturday & 10:00am-5:00pm on Sunday. The event is presented by the Fillmore Merchants Association.

The Fillmore Jazz Festival is an event blending art & soul in one of the country's most unique neighborhoods in San Francisco. From Sunup to Sundown, visitors, locals and businesses can groove to live music from multiple stages, enjoy the artists and enjoy gourmet food and beverages. It will be an event providing many levels of participation for residents, community groups, sponsors, local businesses, and you the Exhibitor or Food Vendor.

We are looking forward to a great event this year. We are excited to bring the event back to the streets and showcase all the wonderful things Fillmore Street has to offer to everyone.

If you have any questions reach out to Tim Omi at https:// www.fillmorejazzfest.com/

## **Fillmore Jazz Festival** Presented by The Fillmore Merchants Association

Exhibitor/Food Vendor Application:				
First Name:	Last :	Name:		
Business Name				
Address:				
City:	State:	Z	ip:	
ell #:Business #:				
Email:Website:				
Resale # Category:				
Category & Fee Breakdown: (	Put An (X)	<mark>On Each T</mark> ì	nat Pertains To You)	
Non-Refundable Jury Fee: \$30	(Sepa	arate Check	, or FMA Square)	
Food Vendor/Truck: \$1800 (10	'x10')	_\$3600 (10	'x20')	
Non Cooking Food/Truck Vendo	or:\$1500 (10	)'x10')	_\$3000 (10'x20)	
Food Booth Set-up Includes: (10'x10' Space Plus 10'x10' Gril Area)				
Food Truck Space includes: (10	'x 25' Space)	)		
(If more space Is needed that will be an additional fee on individual basis)				
Food Vendor Cleaning Deposit: \$200 (This needs to be included in separate				
payment and returned after event if your area is left the way you found it)				
Health Dept Non-Cooking Permi	it Fee: \$114.(	00		
Health Dept Cooking Permit Fee: \$224(Separate Forms Included)				
Fire Dept Permit Fee: \$100 (Sej	parate Forms	s Included)		
Booth Rentals: (Additional Fee	's)			
Tent or Food Tent: \$175 (10'x1	0')			
Tent or Food Tent: \$350 (10'x 20')				
Tables: \$25 (1-8' ft) Chai	irs: (2- \$10)			

## **Fillmore Jazz Festival** Presented by The Fillmore Merchants Association

### **Exhibitor Application Instructions:**

**The Fillmore Jazz Festival** takes place on Fillmore Street with artist display spaces down the center back-to-back with some single row configurations.

**Festival Weather in San Francisco** is usually windy in the afternoon, and there is little shade on the street. Some form of shade protection in your set-up is recommended and all booths must have weights against our cooling afternoon & evening winds.

**Selection:** Arts & Crafts and Gourmet Food, Non-Profit, Food Vendors will be considered for this year's event. Other considerations will be overall balance and presentation, so that no one medium or menu will dominate. **Please submit by email (3) photos or photocopies of your work and (1) of booth display with this application and your check(s).** 

**Payment: Processing Fee for all Exhibitors is \$30.00.** This is necessary to cover processing and selection costs and is <u>non-refundable</u>. Participation Fees for Food Vendors \$1500 or \$3600 for Food /Truck Vendors. Food Vendors have additional fees for health department and fire permits.Gourmet Food have additional fees for health dept. The applications for fire and health are attached. Please make the checks payable to: **Fillmore Merchants Association**. There is a \$45.00 charge for any returned checks. **If you are Accepted your Check will be cashed or your Credit Card or Square will be processed at that time. Then you will be notified of your acceptance by email. We will sending status letters at the end of each month.** 

**Space Assignment & Final Instructions:** Accepted Artists will receive space assignments 3 weeks before event by email.

Withdrawal: Exhibitors may withdraw up until June 1st, 2023 and receive a 100% refund. After June 2nd, 2023, participation fees are non refundable. All requests for withdrawal must be received in writing by email.

**Cancellation:** If weather, acts of God, or other circumstances beyond the control of the Fillmore Merchants Association cause the event to be cancelled, participation fees will not be returned.

<b>Fillmore Jazz Festival</b>				
Presented by The Fillmore Merchants Association				
Fillmore Jazz Festival Payment Information:				
<u>You May Pay By Check Or FMA Square:</u>				
Non-Refundable Processing Fee: \$30.00				
(Separate Check or FMA Square)				
Space Fee/Rentals/Permit Fees. Totals:				
Check #:				
CC #:Exp:				
3 Digit #: Zip:				
Please make the checks payable to: Fillmore Merchants Association. There is a \$45.00				
charge for any returned checks. If you are Accepted your Check will be cashed or your				
Credit card will be processed at that time. Then you will be notified of your acceptance by				
email.				
Thank you for your interest in the Fillmore Jazz Festival .We are				
looking forward to bringing this wonderful event back to the				
people and showcasing Fillmore Street and all the greatness It				
represents to San Francisco.				
Please Email Or Mail <u>All</u> Information To: FMA				
2443 Fillmore Street #198, SF, Ca, 94115 or email at				
fma@fillmorestreetsf.com .				
Further details at https://www.fillmorejazzfest.com/ You Will Be				
Notified of acceptance.				